

## City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-09:203 Version: 1 Name: Disaster recovery services with Springbrook

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/7/2009 In control: Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/15/2009

Title: A RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH

SPRINGBROOK SOFTWARE, INC. FOR THE PURCHASE OF DISASTER RECOVERY SERVICES.

**Sponsors:** Information Systems, Mayor's Office

Indexes: Contract

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Contract, 2. Order Form

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2009	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
12/8/2009	1	Finance & Administration Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH SPRINGBROOK SOFTWARE, INC. FOR THE PURCHASE OF DISASTER RECOVERY SERVICES. WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has received a contract from Springbrook Software, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, this Contract is for the purposes of purchasing disaster recovery services; and

WHEREAS, The City of Jonesboro believes said contract is for the use and benefit of the City of Jonesboro and all its residents: and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Jonesboro that the City Council authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to execute this contract.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that:

SECTION 1: This contract is for the purpose of purchasing disaster recovery services for \$23,000.

SECTION 2: The contract shall be for 36 months.

SECTION 3: That this contract is for the best interest of the residents of the City of Jonesboro.

SECTION 4: That the money shall come from 01-110-0296-00

SECTION 5: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute said contract.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 15th day of December, 2009.